UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

V.

COREPHOTONICS, LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2020-00906 U.S. Patent No. 10,225,479

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), patent owner Corephotonics, Ltd. provides updated mandatory notices.

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(1)—REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The Patent Owner and sole real party-in-interest is Corephotonics, Ltd. However, out of an abundance of caution and to assist the members of the Board in identifying potential conflicts, Patent Owner states that Samsung Electronics Benelux B.V. owns a majority of the outstanding shares of Patent Owner.



II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(2)—RELATED MATTERS

A decision in this proceeding may affect, or be affected by, the following matter in which Patent Owner has asserted the '479 patent: *Corephotonics*, *Ltd. v. Apple Inc.*, Case No. 3:19-cv-04809-LHK (N.D. Cal.).

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(3)—LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Lead Counsel:

Neil A. Rubin Reg. No. 67,030 Email: nrubin@raklaw.com

Back-Up Counsel:

C. Jay Chung Reg. No. 71,007 Email: jchung@raklaw.com

Marc A. Fenster

Pro Hac Vice

Email: mfenster@raklaw.com

James S. Tsuei

Pro Hac Vice

Email: jtsuei@raklaw.com

12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: 310-826-7474

Facsimile: 310-826-6991



Case No. IPR2020-00906 U.S. Patent No. 10,225,479

> Jonathan Link Reg. No. 41,548

Email: jlink@raklaw.com

800 Maine Ave SW, Suite 200 Washington, DC. 20024 Telephone: 202-664-0623

Facsimile: 310-826-6991

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(4)—SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses given above.

Dated: July 30, 2021 /Neil A. Rubin/

Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: 310-826-7474

Attorney for Patent Owner, COREPHOTONICS, LTD.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that "Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notices" was served on July 30, 2021 by email sent to:

Michael S. Parsons
Andrew S. Ehmke
Jordan Maucotel
Bethany Love
Stephanie N. Sivinski
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75219

Telephone: 214-651-5000

Email: michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: jordan.maucotel.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: bethany.love.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: stephanie.sivinski.ipr@haynesboone.com

David W. O'Brien Hong Shi HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 600 Congress Ave. Suite 1300 Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: 512-867-8400 Email: david.obrien.ipr@haynesboone.com

Email: hong.shi.ipr@haynesboone.com

/Neil A. Rubin/

